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Before the

Surface Transportation Board

Finance Docket No. 35873
______________________________

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RY. CO.  
- ACQUISITION AND OPERATION APPLICATION -

CERTAIN LINES OF THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RY.
______________________________

SEPTEMBER 3, 2015 AMENDED SERVICE LIST FOR

JAMES RIFFIN’S SUPPLEMENT TO THE RECORD:

I.C.C.   F.D. 31700

CANADIAN PACIFIC LIMITED, et. al. –  

PURCHASE AND RELATED TRACKAGE RIGHTS –

DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAILWAY COMPANY

1.  On August 18, 2015, James Riffin moved to supplement the record in the above

entitled proceeding, by filing a copy of the file in I.C.C.   F.D. 31700, Canadian Pacific Limited,

et. al. – Purchase and Related Trackage Rights – Delaware and Hudson Railway Company. 

2.  Unbeknownst to Riffin, a large number of notices of intent to participate as parties of

record, were placed into the record.  Riffin, not being cognizant of these additional parties of

record, failed to serve upon these unknown parties, a copy of FD 31700.  Riffin downloaded a 

recent Service List, then called all of the parties of record, to ascertain whether they would accept

service via e-mail.  Only one party failed to respond:   Eric Lee, representing the Owego Harford

Railway, et. al.  Mr. Lee has made it known, that he wants service via mail, vs e-mail.  
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SEPTEMBER 4, 2015 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

3.  Riffin herewith certifies that on or before September 4, 2015, he served a copy of JR-

15, a copy of FD 31700, and a copy of JR-16, this Amended Service List, on all of the parties of

record in this proceeding, as noted below, either via e-mail, or via mailing a copy of JR-15 and

16 via First Class Mail, postage prepaid.

4.  Riffin further certifies that none of the parties of record have complained about their

untimely service, or the manner in which they were served by Riffin.

Respectfully,

James Riffin
P.O. Box 4044
Timonium, MD 21094
(443) 414-6210

ORIGINAL SERVICE LIST

E-mail:

Brotherhood of MOW Employees:   Richard  Edelman:   REdelman@odsalaw.com
Brotherhood of Locomotive 
   Engineers & Trainmen: Kevin Moore: bletdiv191@hotmail.com
CNJ / Alma / Pace Glass:   Thomas McFarland: mcfarland@aol.com
D&H Railways: Karl Hansen:      karl.hansen@stinsonleonard.com
D&H Railways: David Rifkind:      david.rifkin@stinsonleonard.com
IAM  District Lodge 19: Jeffrey A. Bartos    Jbartos@geclaw.com

Kyle A. DeCant       Kdecant@geclaw.com
Genesee & Wyoming, Inc.: Eric Hocky:       ehocky@clarkhill.com

Allison M. Fergus:  afergus@gwrr.com
Maryland DOT: Charles Spitulnik: cspitulnik@kaplankirsch.com
NY DOT: Keith Martin: keith.martin@dot.ny.gov
National Grain & Feed Assoc:   Randall C. Gordon: ngfa@ngfa.org
National Grain & Feed Assoc:   Thomas Wilcox: twilcox@gkglaw.com
Norfolk Southern: Williams Mullins: wmullins@bakerandmiller.com
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PPL Energy: Kelvin Dowd:  kjd@sloverandloftus.com
PA NE Regional RR Auth: Lawrence Malski: lmalski@pnrra.org
Saratoga & N. Creek Ry: John D. Heffner: John.Heffner@strasburger.com
Seda-Cog Railroads: Jeffery K. Stover:  jra@seda-cog.org
U.S. Clay Producers Assoc: Vincent P. Szeligo: vszeligo@wsmoslaw.com
Samuel J. Nasca (SMART): Gordon P. MacDougall gpmacdo@mindspring.com
R.J. Corman Audrey L. Brodrick: abrodrick@fletcher-sippel.com
R.J. Corman Robert A. Wimbish rwimbish@fletcher-sippel.com
Eric Strohmeyer esstrohmeyer@yahoo.com

ADDITIONAL SERVICE LIST FOR FD 35873

Party of Record Serve On E-mail address

Maine DOT David Bernhardt david.bernhardt@maine.gov
Cheryl Martin cheryl.martin-hunt@maine.gov

Western NY & Pa RR Eugene Blabey kylie.mclaughlin@wnyprr.com
N. Hampshire DOT David Brillhart bcass@dot.state.nh.us
Senator Robert Casey, Jr. Sen. Casey kichelle_webster@casey.senate.gov
Hon. Chris Collins Hon. Collins erynn.hook@mail.house.gov
Providence & Worchester RR   Scott Conti wendy@pwrr.com
Massachusetts DOT Frank Depaola christine.kondis@state.ma.us
NE Freight Transfer Susan Duckworth s.duckworth@nefreighttransfer.com
Penn. DOT Toby L. Fauver tfauver@pa.gov

P. Bratcher pbratcher@pa.gov
NY Susquehanna & West RR Nathan Fenno nfenno@nysw.com
N I Industries Fleck Andrew afleck@valhi.net
Hon. Chris Gibson Hon. Chris Gibson rep.chris.gibson@mail.house.gov
CSX Transportation Lou Gitomer Lou Gitomer@verizon.net
Celtics International Steven Golich lgiroux@celticsintl.com
Natl Grain & Feed Randal Gordan cdelacruz@ngfa.org
Hon. Richard Hanna Hon. Richard Hanna rep.richard.hanna@mail.house.gov
Hon. Brian Higgins Hon. Brian Higgins rep.brian.higgins@mail.house.gov
Milford Benningham RR Peter Leishman mbrxnh1@aol.com
J. B. Hunt Terrence Matthews terrence_matthews@jbhunt.com

Jennifer Boattini jennifer_boattini@jbhunt.com
E. of Hudson Rail Frt Task Force John McHugh jfmchughpc@aol.com
Reading Blue Mtn RR Wayne Michel bhess@readingnorthern.com
Hon. Jerrod Nadler Hon. Jerrod Nadler robert.gottheim@mail.house.gov

lisette.morton@mail.house.gov
Thoroughbred Direct Intermodal Sam Niness sam.niness@ns_direct.com
Hanjin Shipping Mike Radak mradak@us.hanjin.com
Hon. Tom Reed Hon. Tom Reed alison.hunt@mail.house.gov
Pti Logistics Joe Shefchik joeshefchik@papertransport.com
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Sandersville RR Ben Tarbutton III bjtjr@sandersvillerailroad.com
Hon. Paul Tonko Hon. Paul Tonko paul.tonko@mail.house.gov
Sen. Pat Toomey Sen. Pat Toomey tyler_minnich@toomey.senate.gov
Delaware Lackawanna RR David Verde sbedette@gvtrail.com
A Zerega Sons John Vermylen dwhite@zerega.com

By First Class Mail
Owego Harford RR et al Eric Lee 415 Woodland Rd   Syracuse, NY 13219
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